

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2223

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection 2 of section 12.1-17-01, section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 2, remove the first "section"

Page 1, line 4, remove "simple assault,"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 14

Page 2, line 4, after "years" insert "or the victim suffers permanent loss or impairment of the function of a bodily member or organ"

Page 2, line 16, after "or" insert "subdivision a of subsection 1 or subsection 2 of"

Page 2, line 23, replace "twelve" with "six"

Page 2, line 25, after "injury" insert ", substantial bodily injury, or serious bodily injury"

Page 2, line 26, remove "subsection 4 of"

Renumber accordingly